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RETURN OF ELECTION 

Election to the Legislative Assembly from the 30-SERCHHIP (ST) Assembly 
Constituency. 

RETURN OF ELECTION 
--- --- ------ ------

SI. Name of Candidate Party Affiliation Number of votes polled 
No. 

1. 
0 
�. 

3. 
4. 
5 .  
6. 
1. 

LAL THANHAWLA Indian National Congress 
K. THANGZUALA Mizo National Front 
CHALTHANZAUVA Mizo National Front (Nationalist) 
J. ROTHANGPUII Rashtriya J.nata Dal 
B IAKENGA Independent 
LALTHANZAMI Independent 
RUALPAWLA Independent 

Total number of electors ... . . ... ....... . . ... .. . 

Total number of valid votes polled ....... ... .. . .  

Total number of rejected votes ... ..... . . .... ... . 
Total number of tendered votes ..... ... ... • .  ... • •  

I declare that -

12451 
10064 

39 
NIL 

3900 
4596 
1419 

10 
1 

1 5  
57 

, 

K.THANGZUALA (name) of CHANMARI, AIZAWL (Address) has been 
duly elected to fill the seat. 

Sd/-
Place : AlZA WL 
Date : 28.11.1998. 

LALLURA SAILO, 
Returning Officer. 

30-SERCHHIP (ST) ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY 
MIZORAM. 
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